Pharos University

Alexandria

Spring Semester 2024/2025

Week From el To Academic Events Official Vacations
. Sat 01/02/2025 Thu 06/02/2025 Early Registration and Payment of Fees
Classes Begin (Sat 08/02/2025)
Last Day for Registration & Payment of fees
1 Sar 08/02/2025 | The13/02/2025 | o PV PN PR
“Incomplete” Exams for Fall Semester
Classes
2 Sat 15/02/2025 Thu 20/02/2025 Last Day for Registration with 1% Penalty
End of Add & Drop Period (Thu 20/02/2025)
Classes
3 Sat 22/02/2025 Thu 27,/02/2025 Last Day for Payment with 2" Penalty
(Thy 27/02/2025)
Quiz-1+Classes *Ramadan 2025
4 | Sa101/03/2025 | Th06/03/2025 | o¥ o
5 Sat 08/03/2025 Thu 13/03/2025 Classes
6 Sat 15/03/2025 Thu 20/03/2025 Classes
MID-TERM Exam
7 i 22092005 Thy 27/03/2025 Deadline for Submission of Refund Requests
8 | Sat29/03/2025 | Thu03/04/2025 | Classes *E';’o?(')';"’
9 Sat 05/04/2025 Thu 10/04/2025 Classes
10 Sat 12/04/2025 Thu 17,/04/2025 Classes
*Sham EI-Nissim
Classes 21/04
11| Sat19/04/2025 | Thu24/04/2025 | o8 Sl Dt 55 By
25/04
*Labor Day
12 Sat 26/04/2025 Thu 01/05/2025 Classes 01/05
13 | Sat03/05/2025 | Thu08/05/2025 | Classes
Classes
14 Sat 10/05/2025 Thu 15/05/2025 Withdrawal Deadline
(The 15,/05/2025)
15 Sat 17/05/2025 Thu 22/05/2025 Classes
Classes
ve Bt/ S T SRRy i Last Day of Classes (Thu 29/05/2025)
Oral and Practical Final Semester Exams *Eid Al-Adh
W7 Sat 31/05/2025 Thu 05/06/2025 Exams of University Requirements Courses ' 05/2)6 *
Refund Deadline
18 | Sat07/06/2025 | Thu 12/06/2025
19 Sat 14/06/2025 Thu 19/06/2025 Final Written Semester Exams
20 | Sat 21/06/2025 | Thu 26/06/2025
21 Sat 28/06/2025 Thu 03/07 /2025 Grading Deadline June 30 Revelotion

* Public holidays are amended in accordance with the decision of the Council of Ministers, exact date will be
confirmed by official notice.




